9.01(a) of this Form 8-K/A No. 2 and the notes to unaudited pro forma financial
information included herein. The following pro forma financial information is
included in this report:

   Page
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for
  the Year Ended December 31, 2003..... F-17

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2004..... F-18

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
  Six Months Ended June 30, 2004..... F-19

   4

   EMRISE CORPORATION AND LARUS CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   LARUS   ADJUSTMENT   TOTALS
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Sales .....   $   25,519   $   5,857   $   --   $   31,376

Cost of sales .....   14,835   2,752   (71)a   17,516

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross profit .....   10,684   3,105   71   13,860

Selling & administration .....   7,812   1,867   (168)b   9,511
Research and development, engineering ....   951   1,098   (10)c   2,039
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total .....   8,763   2,965   (178)   11,550

Income from Operations .....   1,921   140   249   2,310

Interest income .....   --   --   --   --
Interest expense .....   (416)   --   (187)d   (603)
Other, net .....   (58)   98   --   40
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before tax .....   1,447   238   62   1,747

Income tax .....   286   93   24 e   403
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income .....   $   1,161   $   145   $   38   $   1,344
   ============   ============   ============   ============
Earnings per share - basic .....   $   0.05   $   0.06
Earnings per share - diluted .....   $   0.05   $   0.05

Shares outstanding - basic .....   22,567   23,781
Shares outstanding - diluted .....   23,811   25,025

______________

(a)  Reduction of $71 rent allocated to overhead due to more favorable lease.
(b)  Reduction of $168 rent allocated to selling and administration due to more
   favorable lease.
(c)  Reduced building rent of $10 allocable to engineering expenses.
(d)  Increase in interest cost of $152 for long-term notes and an increase of
   $35 in working capital interest.
(e)  Income tax effect of additional income from the pro forma adjustments.

   F-17

   EMRISE CORPORATION AND LARUS CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2004
   (In Thousands)

   PRO FORMA
   EMRISE   LARUS   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------

ASSETS
Cash .....   $   1,436   $   722   $   (1,580)a  $   578
Accounts receivable .....   4,871   619   --   5,490
Short-term certificates of deposit ....   --   321   --   321
Inventories .....   6,109   642   --   6,751
Prepaids and other current .....   545   59   --   604
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total current assets .....   12,961   2,363   (1,580)   13,744

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

18

Net fixed assets .....   410   109   --   519
Investments .....   --   75   --   75
Goodwill .....   2,464   --   5,354 b   7,815
Other assets .....   655   --   --   655
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total other assets .....   3,119   75   5,351   8,545
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total assets .....   $   16,490   $   2,547   $   3,771   $   22,808
   ============   ============  ============   ============
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Notes payable .....   $   2,458   $   --   $   --   $   2,458
Current portion of long-term debt .....   262   --   888 d   1,150
Accounts payable .....   1,582   306   --   1,888
Accrued expenses .....   2,769   39   756 c   3,564
Income tax payable .....   --   237   --   237
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total current liabilities .....   7,071   582   1,644   9,297
Notes payable .....   853   --   3,000 d   3,853
Other .....   274   20   --   294
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total non-current liabilities .....   1,127   20   3,000   4,147
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total liabilities .....   8,198   602   4,644   13,444
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock .....   1   --   --   1
Common stock .....   77   42   (42)e   77
Additional paid in capital .....   25,617   --   1,072 f   26,689
Retained earnings (deficit) .....   (17,447)   1,903   (1,903)g   (17,447)
Accumulated comprehensive income .....   44   --   --   44
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total stockholders' equity .....   8,292   1,945   (873)   9,364
   ------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and equity .....   $   16,490   $   2,547   $   3,771   $   22,808
   ============   ============  ============   ============

__________

(a)  Cash and direct costs paid for acquiring Larus.
(b)  Purchase price of Larus in excess of net tangible assets.
(c)  To recognize 7-year lease cost in excess of market value required in order
   to acquire Larus.
(d)  Long-term notes of $3,000 and short term notes of $888 issue for Larus.
(e)  Elimination of subsidiary capital stock for consolidating purposes.
(f)  Capital stock of $1,000 and warrants valued at $72 issued to acquire Larus.
(g)  Elimination of Larus' retained earnings to reflect purchase accounting
   rules.

   F-18

   EMRISE CORPORATION AND LARUS CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   PRO FORMA

Edgar Filing: Emrise CORP - Form 8-K/A

19

   EMRISE   LARUS   ADJUSTMENT   TOTALS
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Sales .....   $   12,624   $   2,875   --   $   15,499

Cost of sales .....   6,978   1,347   (60)a   8,265
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Gross profit .....   5,646   1,528   60   7,234

Selling & administration .....   4,284   742   (15)b   5,011
Research and development, engineering ....   595   450   1,045
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Total .....   4,879   1,192   (15)   6,056

Operating profit .....   767   336   75   1,178

Interest income .....   --   --   --   --
Interest expense .....   (190)   --   (94)c   (284)
Other, net .....   (36)   5   --   (31)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Income before tax .....   541   341   (19)   863

Income tax .....   102   133   (7)d   228
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Net income .....   $   439   $   208   $   (12)   $   635
   =============   =============   =============   =============
Earnings per share - basic .....   $   0.02   $   0.03
Earnings per share - diluted .....   $   0.02   $   0.03

Shares outstanding - basic .....   23,481   24,695
Shares outstanding - diluted .....   24,352   25,566

_____________

(a)  Reduction of $60 rent allocated to cost of sales due to new lease.